## 2019 No. 632

## The Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

## PART 3

Amendments to the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Regulated Activities) Order 2001

## Article 72AA (managers of UCITS and AIFs)

**148.**—(1) In Article 72AA(1) (managers of UCITS and AIFs)—

- (a) in the heading, for "UCITS" substitute "UK UCITS";
- (b) in paragraph (2), for "a UCITS" substitute "a UK UCITS".

(2) In consequence of the amendments made by paragraph (1), for "UCITS" substitute "UK UCITS" in the following provisions—

- (a) article 9AA(2);
- (b) article 12A(**3**);
- (c) article 20(4);
- (d) article 24;
- (e) article 36(1), (2) and (3);
- (f) article 39;
- (g) article 39C(5);
- (h) article 44;
- (i) article 50;
- (j) article 51A(6);
- (k) article 52A(7);
- (l) article 55(1) and (2);
- (m) article 58A(8);
- (n) article 60A(9);

<sup>(1)</sup> Article 72AA was inserted by S.I. 2013/1773.

<sup>(2)</sup> Article 9AA was inserted by S.I. 2002/1776 and was amended by S.I. 2013/1773.

<sup>(3)</sup> Article 12A was inserted by S.I. 2002/1776 and was amended by S.I. 2013/1773.

<sup>(4)</sup> Article 20 was amended (so far as relevant) by S.I. 2014/366.

<sup>(5)</sup> Article 39C was inserted by S.I. 2003/1476 and was amended (so far as relevant) by S.I. 2013/1773.

<sup>(6)</sup> Article 51A was inserted by S.I. 2002/1776 and was amended (so far as relevant) by S.I. 2013/1773.
(7) Article 52A was inserted by S.I. 2002/1776 and was amended by S.I. 2013/1773 and 2014/366.

<sup>(7)</sup> Article 22A was inserted by S.1.2002/1776 and was amended by S.1.2013/1773. (8) Article 58A was inserted by S.1.2002/1776 and was amended by S.1.2013/1773.

<sup>(9)</sup> Article 60A was inserted by S.I. 2002/1776 and was amended by S.I. 2013/1773.

- (o) article 63A(10);
- (p) article 63E(11);
- (q) article 63I(12);
- (r) article 63M(13).

<sup>(10)</sup> Article 63A was substituted by S.I. 2003/1475 and was amended by S.I. 2013/1773 and 2014/366.

<sup>(11)</sup> Article 63E was inserted by S.I. 2006/2383 and was amended by S.I. 2013/1773 and 2014/366.
(12) Article 63I was inserted by S.I. 2006/2383 and was amended by S.I. 2013/1773 and 2014/366.
(13) Article 63M was inserted by S.I. 2009/1342 and was amended by S.I. 2014/366.